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IN RE: PEPITION FOR ADMIN., VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
8/8 Highpasture Court, 435' E
of the ¢/l Hunting Tweed Drive *  DEPUTY ZONING CQMMISSIONER
{5 Highpasture Court)
4th Election District * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
* Case No. 97-109-A
James E. Young, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a
Petition for Administrative Vvariance for that property known as 5 High-
pasture Court, located in the vicinity of Garrison Forest Road in Owings
Mills. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, James E. and
Julie 7. Young. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard
setback of 25 feet in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet in an R.C. 3
zone Ffor a proposed two-car garage addition. The subject property and
relief sought are more particularly described on the sile plan submitted
which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {b}{1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject proper-~
ty has been duly posted and there being no reguests for public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. Based
upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indi-
cate that the regquested variance would adversely affect the health, safety
or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the
opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, pictures, and

affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the require-

x\\ments of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance
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with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
hoth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, 1T IS8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this {ﬁfyﬁ day of October, 1996 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1804.3.8.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard set-
back of 25 feet in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet in an R.C. 5 zZone
for a proposed two-car garage addition, in accordance with Petiticner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

\\,4ﬁizzP%L;j/é%;%£;1¢1;u

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commisgioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

October 14, 1996

Mr. & Mrs. James E. Youny
5 Highpasture Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE
s/s Highpasture Court, 435' E of the ¢/1 Hunting Tweed Drive
(5 Highpasture Court)
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
James E. Young, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-109-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Young:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
of fice at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

il fies

TIMOTHY M. TROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjis for Baltimore County

cc: Pepple's Counsel
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The undersigned bereby alfirms under the pena

_ That the information heren given is within the personal knowicdge of the Alliant(s) and that Alfiani(s) 1s/ave compelent 1o
tessify therelo in the event that 8 public hearing is scheduled i the future with regard therelo

That the Affiani(s) doenido presently seside ot 5 HiGHPASTURE Qouxy

apdss
Owings MU MARYLARD ani1
Cny e Zip Cage

| knowledge, the following are the facts upon which-we base the request for an Adminisirative

Thal based upon persona
Vanance at the above address: inaicaw hatdship or prachcal difficylty)
€ v ant'3 i " r hen

m_m;;_,’; dingl 160 v their
Currant gg;}him. A3 the Affiants arve crrygnily ggpggp' iv first child

they_desice_te add anm attached twe gav qaveqede B the exshing
m provements 4o glminate +he need 4o grpose 4hativr children o environmentsl

elaments duving ﬁ-_nn,!’uhh;n, grheuluvl; duving ynglimate ssather. The
iows 4. 2 ot i ‘

nd effiragvet 1 in tng

Hativ_clnldren  fram anvironmenis! glements awd rasu!'w; +he side Laviance .

That Alfiant{s) acknowledge(s) that il 2 protest s filed, Afliani(s) will be required 10 pay 2 reposuing ond advertuing fee and
may be required to provide addilional information o1 L0,

i}
T- R
Fype o print name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORF, 1o wil.
§ HEREBY CERTIFY. ths _ 3 ___ dayol September 19 96 _, betare me. a Notary Public of the State

of Marviand, 10 and for the Counly aloresad. personally appeased

4 /ames £ yo;m.?_m& r&ﬁs_’f_-}éu_{f. -

the Alfianis{s) heremn. persunally known o satrsfaclonly identilivd 10 mE as such Alfiantis). and made nath duc form of law
{hal the maiters and (acts heremabove sel forih are srue and correct 10 the best of hiser/the knowledge and heliel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.
gls]a¢ ém;, A fean

dwe NOTARY FUBLIC

My Commissiun Expins -7/(’ /q‘aﬁ
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James E. & Julie T. Young 9 7- 10% ""A’

5 Highpasture Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Statement Attached to and Made Part of
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commuissioner of Baltimore County

The undersigned legal owners purchased said property in its
current condition in February of 1995, Accordingly, the
current legal owners are not responsible for their current
position. As the legal owners are expecting their first child,
they desire to add an attached garage to the existing
improvements to eliminate the need to expose their children
to environmental elements during transportation, particularly
during inclement weather. The proposed addition is the most
cost effective and efficient means in protecting their children
from environmental elements and requires a side and back

variance,

Statement 1
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CERTIFICATE On:’OSTING

RE: Case No.: 97"/0"/4

Petitioner/Developer: _JA/’E S+

Jolre i%wgé

Date of Hearing/Closing: _ /2@ ~ 7

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

5 ’ 2sl v &#@

The sign(s) were posted on ?-20-96

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

/728l Gawel

(Printed Name)

(Address)

(City, State, Zip Code)

X 335/

*(Telephone Number)

9/96
cert.doc
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Baitimore County Development Processing

) o County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

99-109-A

ZONING HEARTNG ADVERTTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
adverlising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associlated with Lhese requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office al the
Lime of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly tc the newspaper.

NON- PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FFES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

1tem No.: lkz\_ Petitioner:_AE_M_E; E. & June T YOM"&

Location: 5 Hi1GHPASTURE Gourr , Oumles. Mills., MO 33

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

wave: JAmes Youn o

ADDRESS: & MIGHPASTURE Couly Ow/Nes Mls, MO
AN

PHONE NUMEER: (‘WO) ¢S5t 04%]

MECHD s oy 1y 4.
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see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required {nfarmaticn

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

wcunf:m#anlqm—.mm" — _ )
TE book# Jdolio# Jat# ,section#
OWNER:
@ Vicinity Map
Horth
scale: T7=1000"
LOCATION INFORMATION
Election District:
Councilmanic District:
=200 scale map#:
Zoning:
Lot size:
acreage sguare feet
publc  privats
sewer: [ | []
WATER : D l
. yas no
Chesapeake Bay Critical! Area: D _H_
Prior Zoning Hearings:
O . Zoning Office USE ONLY!
North reviewed by: ITEM 2:  CASE#:
date: . . .
prepared by: Scale of Drawing: 1°=
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 25, 1996

ROTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSTGNMENT

Re: CASE NUMBER: 97-109-A (Item 112)
5 Highpasture Court
5/5 Highpasture Court, 435' E of ¢/l Hunting Tweed Drive
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic
Legal Owner{s): James E. Young and Julie T. Young

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Verience has been assigned the above case
number. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and
be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted on or before September 22, 1996, The closing date (October 7, 1996) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demsnd that the matter he set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether duve to a neighborts formal request or by Order of the
Commigsioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspeper advertising are payable by the petitiocner(s).

3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Fallure to return the sign and post will result in a $£60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS

ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Arnold Jablon
Director

¢e:  James and Julie Young

(% Printed wilh Soybean Ink
¢
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning
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Pol to accompany Petition for No:S,m

froPerTY AboRess: 5 HiHPASTURE CounrT
Subdivision pame: VALLEY Hmrs
Plat Book #_ 39 \mm._.oi 48 \PS.* 99 sm...n.....:o:u 2

OwneR: James £ Juue Youns

Date:

June 5, 199¢

Lot q7

Variance

Mwmgi m\mglsn@,

s o s on e ——

N 32° oV 34" W

faoreszp
Aporrien

Michael £ Cheryl Spedden

Acct # 1700009652
Deed Reference 641/210 Qa/ &
) Y,
LoT |0°

NOTE-

“The mwoﬂnl_.uu shawn hereon
lie within a Zone ‘' Flood
Plain Dn.n.oﬂn:.:w. +o ﬁb.s..s::m._.k
Pane! #24ooio o210 B, dated
March Nw 1981.

bnbrm oF DRAWING: 1"=_5¢

Lot 19

PLar Two - S&cTion Tp
»
Vacer My

Mare 4 Tris Diamand
Acct # 1300009850
Deed Reference (3739 /c3;

Lot 98

LS |

) ViciRtrY  Mmar

Nek™  Seale: 1*y 20007

97-/07-A

LocaTion TarormATion

< gy R
Election District: OY

1" 200" Seale Map *: N.W.G-1Y4

Zoning: RC 5
Lot Size: a9 55,82y
acreaqe Syuare Feet

Sewer ¢ Private
water +  Private

Droapmnnwn Bav Cribieal Aveq Mo
frior Zominag tnaqmam.u" MNone

ion of Print2PDF!

o

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY |
reviewsd byt Thom i3 Case®: &




2861 fyYNNY[
B AHIYWTCLOHY
SAAY ) - THL . 40 F1vQ
——— ‘ Nk

-3

. 000's

DR.

e
/

SOy

ooo'

j -
~——~TWEED
&l
A
S
g
/

R

——
ING

o00't 98 3

Goctes M
FHUNT




Suite 117, Courthouse Petition for Administrative Variance

P?T[TIO? EO? ADMéN‘ KAR§§§CEE BEFORF- THE , - with tne B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulvy and/or unreascnable R A 2 Baltimore Counly
5/S Highpasture Court, ! ‘ . . L. ) ' e _ SRR
/ i i 3 : I ' : - . o 100 Washington Avenue |
of the c/l Hunting Tweed Drive DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER , _ 7 hardship upon the Petitioners. : : N Zoning Commissioner Towson M;Ir\.-]and 104 - : y : ) q 7‘_ /09 __A
. R Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386 i to the Zoning C sioner of Ba nore County
for the property located at 5 (/s 4PASTURE Court . pwmes MItts

{5 Highpasture Court) . .
4th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY S Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions A
S which is presently zoned RC.5

3rd Councilmanic District

having been met, and for

roth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R.
October 14, 1996 .
This Petitlon shall be flled whh the Office of Zohing Adminisiretion & Developmeni Management.

Case No. 37-109-A
James E. Young, et ux .
A the reasons set forih above, the relief requested should be granted. T :
. . The undersigned, legai owner(s) of the prAc.perty situate in Baltimera County and which is describad in the description and plat attached
_ _ hereto and made & part hereol. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | A ¢y 2z —Z N L
I et p AS F

Petitioners
* ) — .. THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for -
_ - Co _ X D B S o .
. . i 124 7A . I PADE TAAD SE 1 ReE L L oF T 2ec o T =
Baltimore County this i day of October, 1996 that the Petition for o o Mr. & Mrs. James E. Young WD Y5 BT oA ﬁﬂ\{?iC_<:.7
5 Wighpasture Court | | ST re
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County. to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County: for the loflowing reasons. {indicate hardship or

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
owings Mills, Maryland 21117
prachical ditficulty) See AHanLed Statement 1

the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as & Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1R04.3.B.3 of the

This matter comes before
RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

S/S Highpasture Court, 435' E of the c/1l Hunting Tweed Drive

(5 Highpasture Court)
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

James E. Young, et ux - Petitioners

- P 3 ; £o igh- . R . - :
Petition for Administrative Variance IO that property known as 5 Hig ) Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard set-
. - eyt it 3 i ings . . .. . .
pasture Court, located in the vicinity of Garrison Forest Road 1in Owing back of 25 feet in lieu of the minimum required 50 feet in an R.C. 5 zone
Case No. 97-10%-A j i
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
3 |, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, stc, upon filing of this pettion. and turther agree to and are 1o

be beund by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Belimore County

E. and - . . P
for a proposed two-car garage addition, in accordance with Petitioner's

Mills. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, James E

of : Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1a04.3.B.3
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Young:

Julie T. Young.
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
NWe 38 solerrhy ceciace arG At poder [he pecalties of perary Bhal s ae Are "te

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit a side vard
. i . . . . L permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

setback of 25 feet in lieu of the minlmum required 50 feet in an R.C. 5 | howe?er, Petitigners_are horeby made mware that pro- fing a copy of the decision rendared i tne

dditi : ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such _ e sesery e g i e oerames oo

a proposed two-car garage addition. time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order

submitted has exPired. ¥f' for whatever.reason, this Dr@er 1s : In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

For further information on

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management s _ 7 = .
T _JounNs&

pted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. . \H/4/f /4;/f y
L] f\ -
| it Py [l o C Cffice at 887-3391.
: - , o JuLie
Type or Port beape:

~USESS

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required ‘ TIMOTHEY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner ' Very truly yours, .

B TN T U
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above-captioned matter.

granted in accordance with the attached Crder.
? Tontract Purcnaser’ vasee

. ) .
unfavor : _ James E. Youwne

Type o Pemt Sareh

Laga Lwaetis)

Tyoe or & nt Nare!

zone for The subject property and

relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan

which was acce

ty has been duly posted and there being no requests for public hearing, a
Deputy Zoning Commissioner R YT T

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. Based .
' : TMK:bijs for Baltimore County

KT

Zpzoce

decision
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the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 1ndi-
People's Counsel
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upon
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., insupportof 77-/09-A ARCRI R
- ini ive Variance - | 7-109-A R e T
Af 1 aVI AﬂmmlStl‘atm . James E. & Julie T. Young 6 7- C ~ ST Baltimore C
R 5 Highpasture Court . U : RE: C _ 9 7 -5 ?_/4 L 2 P allimore County d
, : { Ballimore County. 25 [ollaws. : _ 3 B : Case No.: R . e e County Office Building
._.....A.r!fW?‘ﬂ-i!li.solP‘n“rymlhc Zoning Commtionst @ {5} w/arc COmperent i _ OWIngS MIHS, Maryla'nd 21 1 17 S Lo o R a1 -—D~ep_a}“nﬁ'”[ O‘. Permits and 111 \\:C:Gl C:‘i]L.L‘\"lptt.l’]'ikcnh-\\‘cnue
R — Petitioner/Developer: Varies + Deselupment Management Towson, Marvland ~ (204

The undersigned DETTy allrms unger "
ithin i1 ;1 kngaledar of the Affiant(s) an¢ ai Alfien

_ That the mlommaton herean given is within ihe PO e e i e et ‘ -

Statement Attached to and Made Part of R y

rd p—

testify 1nereio 1n the event thal a public hearing is schedu

.sl _______________‘——-———"_'—__-_ ., = .. - .
5 _HIGHPASTHRE L OUET Petition for Admmistrative Variance ) :
N Date of Hearing/Closing: /2-7 9 7" ,0? 'A

}wdoprmlly reside 3t
K : . :
0 M &: LARD o to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County . i I
'."_'DHTNG_%_{EAR [NG ADVYERTISING AND POSTING RECUTREMENTS £ PROCENIIRES

Teay

Thst the Alfiani(s

hase the fﬂ'-i““l {or an Mmlﬂﬁlﬁlﬂf ]
B : Baltimore County Department of
: B : Permits and Development Management
: Baliimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the

i 1he [acts upon which-hwe
Tha: bascd upon personal tnﬂkd__ flh::‘::::;::cm’ .
nr The undersigned legal owners purchased said pro ini - o =

&n ga! OWRers p ased said property i its County Office Butlding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avernue general puplic/n?ighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which

Vanance al the pbove address froess ===
current condition in February of 1995. Accordingly, the
require a public hearing, this noftice is accomplished by posting a sign

denal ants ible for therw o N -
(n February o o -_q,i‘hﬁ"_fl—'—‘*——""—"é‘— R urrent egal owners are not responsible for the1.r current ‘ S Towson, MD 21204 .
M _ position. As the legal owners are expecting their first child, - I
N L e g oA ~n the property and placement cf a notice in at least one newspaper of
LT e . general cilrculaticon in the County.

3 %‘ ] H‘J are y

H-Ar.l.cd 4we car gqaveqq 4o _the g;lshn:’ ‘ | -
' | improvements to eliminate the need to expose their children

Haey desive o add am 0¥ ol
1N .. - - |rnﬂmﬂni- . . . . R . i
- Msmh e nasd do erpose Hotir_childre ' to environmental elements during transportation, particularly e TE L ' .
im ) . : . N ST o Ladies and Gentlemen: .
lavhy duving - during inclement weather. The proposed addition is the most S T
. cost effective and efficient means in protecting their children S 8 N . . . . . . i ‘he costs associated with rhese requirements
P 5 - This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law ; ’ Ha rhese vequirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MEDE AS FOLLOWS:

elaments durin naperhadion rtieu . . )
dwve_and_ e : ) . : o _
drbaw ] e o from environmental elements and requires a side and back T
L] - - - . . R M N .

. i environmgnial mends and vequives the S , variance. S e . were posted conspicuously on the property located ai

v : _ -
nd adventuing fee and ' ?\'- .
sec? ' o S S 5 ﬂz(jﬂaséu.ég _ff&ﬂé - 'Y Posting fess will be accessed znd paid o this off is R
N R i 4 .. . “ine : . T '

g . ii',?ig‘:__ l?g“f a'x=ff'~i : ila URonR recelpt, will coms

That Alliant{s) acknnadedge(s) That il 3 protest s filed, AfLani{s) will be required o pay 2 reposting
ma:att r;qmrlcd’ 1o provide additional nformation. T ¢ | -.
R BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND P |
?;;Ig;'i:'\ Egac:;:fg%i;g}sm ' The sign(s) were posted on Z-20 -7¢ 2
o ( Month, Day, Year) | e
NOMSPAYMENRTD LY ADVERTISING FEEE WILL STA SUANCE OF ZONING CRDEF.

T D m E ey e ] sy bpyo b 1 P : = i
fnis office will ensure tnat the logal requiremenis for posiing and
advertising are satisfled. However, the petitioner 1s responsible for

+ iom .

C
he nawspaper.

'J%'? - A o7 _—: . s L R : ’ ! ’ A
= ACCOUNT = - : . - ' .
- — Sincerely,

UNTY OF BALTIMORF, o™il
3 of September 19 Gl belorc e 3
AMoUNT__$

{ HEREBY CERTIFY. this _* :
of Manvlsad, i and loribe County alorosan!. porsonally appeared :
- - | | (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

and J;[[g 7- J.(ﬁuf_._—-—— —_—
__;,Za.tﬂéi_ﬁ___ﬁluﬂ-?-— - hantis), and made sath o due form of 1aw :ifgﬂ‘vsn T T o i N R . ery .
Al t P o T i L A e A
- BRI ) W/ /e.ﬂ/fﬂf
£ 7 P SES i 2

nlicd 1o o s such
wmally knoan o sanlacionly ;Jdl"‘;z‘:! 1o the best uf his/er/ifo knowicdge and beteel.
—

ihe Affianis(s) herert PEE o S€1 Hrrn 2ec S ATl 20
O At B, L (Printed Name) - .
- Lecation: 5 HIGHPASTURE Court Oulmles Mills , MO G113

thai the matiem and (3c1y herena
AS WITKNESS my hand and Notanal Scal. o
/ / az;iﬁ&e:.fij;___ﬁﬁ,___inL__A._____

q i/_l’:_é__ — - ROTARY FUBAIC

&y Commusson Expires. ,/.', / 55

3 MARYLAND. CO
STATE OF MAR nNotary Public of the Stai¢

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: JAMESs  YouNo”

I ) BEEYLIRY : T
WHTE. CASHER  PINK-AGENCY  TELLOW - CUSTOMER NS Y (City, State, Zip Code) .
e X 335 /7 ADDRESS: & MiaHPASTURE Coury OwiNGS _MilLs |
‘ . Aui'y

I = " (Telephone Number)
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(Address)
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Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Pernuts and

September 25, 1996

HOTICE Of CASE NUMBER BSSIGHMENT

Mr. Timothy . . -
CASE NUMBER: 9/-1U8-A (Item 112) Me. Bf;”e Doalc ‘ Deputy Zoning Commi
5 Highpasture Court . : ;jgﬂ{;}' : Cross E ' o (] )
/S Highpasture Court, 435° E of /1 Honting Tweed Drive _ T-’* - lM_"’s";-‘m"gn - S3E B for Baltimore Counr
1 3 5 - * * DWwson, aryian = ol e '
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic ) . Suite 112, Courth i

Legal Owner{s): Janes E. Jomg and Julie 1. Young RE: PETITION FOR VA" IAl “E . 400 Washington 2  auc
E/S Providence Roas 5C7' SW of Cowrer: Towson, Marylar.. 21204

R - s oL . < . . (1111 Providr nce Roal)
Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case Sth Electio. District - 6tr Councilmar, ..

mmber., Contact mede with this office reqarding the status of this case should refersnce the cese nurber and Y¥ichael O. Furman, et w - Fe* it ioners ’ :

< . - . . - - ’ - Pl : . . .
be directed to B87-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the sdministrative process. , . Case No. :6-109-A ‘ Re: Extensirn for recording deeds
S Case N . 97-109-A

LAt

1) Your property will be posted on or before September 22, 1996. The closing date (October 7, 1996) is the Dear Mr. Dor «: _
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the clesing date, the file will ; P b E/S Troo . .enc— Road, 500 SW of Cowpens
be reviewed by the Zoming or Deputy Zening Comissioner. They may (2) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the )

requested reljef, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public bearing. You will receive written +he
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

= a2

In response to your faxed meme on Decermber 1., 1:9% concerni. {1*.1 "roridence Rd)
rec :rdaticn of a new deed in t.e above-capticned iratter, the following =
commen® ; are offered.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether doe to a neigbbor’s formal request or by Order of the I rec . s . . :
ognize the fact that  t-is prcject must undergo review { Dear Mr. Koi
issi e i i i i i i - . e . - juge s-oH
Comissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing wilt sppear In a Baltimore Comty through the minor subdivision process and that such review may take some
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payahle by the petitiomer(s). - : time; at the least, longer than the sixty (60) days afforded you in my

2rder to file a new deed for this property. f s - - s L .
3) DPlease be advised that you most return the sign and post to this office. They may be retuwrned after the . property _ _ : ' Confirming our telephone conversation of Nov. 27, 1996, you agree To

closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge. Therefore, I will modify my Qrder to require recordation of the allow an additional 30 days far the recording of deeds supplementing

new Aead within sivty (60) days of final approval of this project. Obvi- . = inifial 60 days as outlined in your letrer of Dec. 12, 1995(copy

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THRT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE “hat date will be determined based upon when the minor subdivision . . , .
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS een completed.- d). Would yon kindly sign and retur-. the provided copy of this

ARE KROT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER . TR n the £ ished stamped 1F
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

gﬁl%.

R

ad’ 2ssed envelope fr~ our records.
~ do not hesitate to contact me shouid ywu have any further
ubject.
Very truiy yiurs

Arnold Jablon
Director

tTan
'son, Md.
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